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The Excel Classroom MHT-CET Program aim at providing the students a right direction such that they do well in the MHT-CET
[Engineering/Pharmacy] Entrance Examination as well as their 12t" Board examination. The course gives emphasis to the basic fundamentals of
PCM/B as per the Maharashtra State Board Syllabus, thus will help sharpen their analytical skills and parallel thinking process which will make
them capable of creatively resolving complex and tricky problems by mere application of the basic concepts for a quantum jump in their
performance. The course is conducted by well experienced and dedicated Spectrum's CET faculty team, who have consistently given Top MHT-CET
Resultsinthe last 4 years.

Students will be provided with MHT-CET printed important notes and Practice MCQ's. Also, the program will include frequent part and
full MHT-CET pattern tests in online [Computer Based Test] Mode. It will help students refine their approach for the exam and also help them get an
actual exam experience. The tests will be followed with in-depth discussion of each and every question which will help the students to figure out
the area ofimprovement and thus better their performance in the next test.

2025

Tentative Date : 1 week of May, 2023 and 2" week of June, 2023

Direct Admission

PEMD GotssFo € 165000 (i 691) and Raison Fo € 5008 (g 69

Session XI : Class Starts from 1st week of May, 2023

= 1% Inst. 2" Inst.

@ = POMPCB % 35,000 % 30,000
2> poms % 40,000 % 40,000
- @admission 05/09/2023

(Last Date of Deposition)

Session XII : Class Starts from 3" week of February, 2023

= 3" Inst. 4" Inst.
= =  PCM % 40,000 % 35,000
&% > pome % 45,000 3 45,000
(7} 20/02/2024 20/06/2024
(Last Date of Deposition) (Last Date of Deposition)

Important Note :
*1* Installment (PCM/B) Fee % 35,000 = ¥ 30,000 + Admission Fee ¥5000
*1* Installment (PCMB) Fee X 40,000 = % 35,000 + Admission Fee I 5000

There is no refund policy in Admission Fee. Please see Fee Refund Policy in last page.
There are some special 'fee concession' provisions for deposition of fee in one installment & also

penalty provision for late deposition.




Course Fee

Important : Admission Fee

Fee Refund Rules

Details of Fee & GST Rule :

1. Allfigures of fee are in Indian Rupees (INR).

2. The total fee includes Course Fee + Admission Fee + Goods & Service Tax @ 18 % (9% CGST, 9% SGST).

3. Therates of tax is decided by Govt. of India and are subject to revision. Hence, the rate/amount of tax may increase or decrease in future.
The Institute shall pass on the effect of change (increase/decrease) in these rates to students/parents, if any change isannounced by the Govt.
of India. The students shall be informed at appropriate time about the same as and when the Govt. of Indiaannounces the change.

4. The total fee includes coaching fee and other expenses like Study Material, Infrastructure & Facilities, Administration & Management and
several other academic/co-academic/non-academic activities performed during the academic session.

Important Note :

For Aspire Course (JEE)
Refund rules will be applicable only on 1st Installment of Fee i.e. ¥ 70,000. In Admission Fee, there is no provision of Refund.
For JEE Course Total Fee (XI+XIl) is ¥ 3,00,000 (Course Fee ¥ 2,95,000 and Admission Feeis ¥ 5,000).

For Excel Course (CET)
Refund rules will be applicable only on 1st Installment of Feei.e. ¥ 35,000 (PCM/B) / ¥ 40,000 (PCMB). In Admission Fee, there is no provision of Refund.
For CET Course Total Fee (XI+XIl) - For PCM/B subjects ¥ 1,40,000 (Course Fee ¥ 1,35,000 and Admission Feeis ¥ 5,000).

For PCMB subjects ¥ 1,70,000 (Course Fee ¥ 1,65,000 and Admission Feeis ¥ 5,000).

Refund Rules:

WEEK 15t g ond 3d g gth Bt pth 7th g gth After 81

% Refund 100 % 75% 50 % 25% No Refund

Refund rules apply for the 1+t installment only. Fee paid in any subsequent installment (i.e. 2, 3 4" /5") is non refundable and no
refund request regarding the same shall be entertained.

A. The number of weeks for the calculation of fee refund amount will be calculated from the date of commencement of regular classes
till the date on which fee refund request is made in written form.

B. The date of commencement of classes will be considered from which class/batch started and not from the date on which the student

joins the institute/attends the classes or deposits the fee even if he/she is a latecomer to the institute.

Fee refund shall be made by cheque payment/online transfer only within 14 working days.

Scholarship will be deducted from Course Fee not from Total Fee including Admission Fee.

Scholarship can be availed as per the fee structure/scholarship detail plan only.

mmo o

If any student who is selected for scholarship fails to pay the fee as per the given installment due date, his/her scholarship will get
cancelled and that student will have to pay the fee as per the regular fee plan (0% Scholarship).

G. The student/parent should understand that fee refund is a part of institute’s policy and we strictly follow the refund rules &
regulations as mentioned above.

SCHOLARSHIP is available only for Aspire (JEE) Course on the basis of SPECTRUM Scholarship Cum Entrance Test (SET).
There is no Scholarship in Excel Course (CET).
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STUDY CENTERS : srean wadt @Ieiiel g9 1T 37Ted, Sa¥ Foe! < arer ! wehsite : www.spectrumcoaches.com

Nashik : 2" Floor, Suyojit Avadhoot Tower, Beside Dongare Vastigruh Ground, Old Gangapur Naka, Nashik. 9699086903 | 9028041235
Nashik Road : 3° Floor, Star Zone Mall, Above Passport Office, Nashik-Pune Road, Nashik Road, Nashik. 9028013601 | 7276711234
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